
कोलकाता प�तन 
यास 
KOLKATA PORT TRUST 

स�वल इंजी�नय�रगं �वभाग / Civil Engineering Department 

अधी�ण अभयंता, एन. एस. ङ". का काया#लय 

Office of the Superintending Engineer, N.S. Dock 

51, स. जी. आर. रोड , कोलकाता - 700043 

दरूभाष / Phone: 2439 - 7912, �व)तार / Extension: 354, 356 
 

Tender Notice No.: 202/NSD/ET/6/Corr.                                                                                   Dated: 14.06.2017. 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

Tender Notice No.: 202/NSD/ET/6 dated 12.06.2017. 
 

Sub: Provide service of labour at different areas for emergency misc. work (non - measurable) under 

N.S.D. section for one year from the date of placement of order.” 

 

The rate for Item No. 1 of the B.O.Q. (Ref: Pg. No. 41 of the tender document) is to be read as Rs. 580.53 

p. instead of Rs. 580.00 p. Also, the amount in words is to be read as Rupees five hundred & eighty and 

paise fifty three only instead of Rupees four hundred & eight and paise forty eight only. 

 

All other terms and conditions remain the same as laid down in the original NIT No. 202/NSD/ET/6 dated 

12.06.2017. 

 

 
 
 
अधी�ण अभयंता (एन. एस. ङ".) 

Superintending Engineer, N.S. Dock. 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 


